

## Tener Goodwin Veenema PhD, RN

American Nurse, Public Health Scientist, Senior Scholar Johns Hopkins Center for Health Security Senior Scientist Department of Environmental Health & Engineering Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health tveenem1@jhu.edu

**Tener Goodwin Veenema**, is a Senior Scientist and Contributing Scholar at the Johns Hopkins Center for Health Security, Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health. Dr. Veenema is an international expert in disaster nursing and public health preparedness and her program of research focuses upon informing evidence-based policy related to health care systems and public health response for catastrophic events such as pandemics and radiation/nuclear disasters. At the Center, she conducts and leads research projects to explore health systems optimization and healthcare worker protection during disasters and large-scale biological events. She also serves as an Associate Editor of the peer-reviewed journal Health Security (formerly Biosecurity and Bioterrorism). Dr. Veenema is a fellow in the American Academy of Nursing, the Royal College of Nursing and Midwifery in Ireland, a former Fulbright Scholar and she was recently elected into the National Academy of Medicine. Dr. Veenema was awarded the Florence Nightingale Medal of Honor and a lifetime achievement award by Columbia University.